## a.com www.ecourtsindia.com

## ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12413/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in WP(C) No. 26995/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

V. PRASANNA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRINCIPAL KANNUR MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.56766/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56765/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.56767/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 06-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Advocate

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with D. No. 12492 of 2020.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR